PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6953202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PUNCTUATION IN THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 041949 Frame 0380. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PUNCTUATION SHOULD BE CORRECTED
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506882404

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. GILLET BOYCE	04/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED HAWK, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1212 65TH STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21237

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29600181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039039000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com,

hshannon@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.

Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100313-22614US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID R. SCHAFFER

SIGNATURE: /David R. Schaffer/

DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=100313-22614us01-assigmentFILE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057710 FRAME: 0344

506906378

source=100313-22614us01-assigmentFILE#page2.tif
source=100313-22614us01-assigmentFILE#page3.tif
source=100313-22614us01-assigmentFILE#page4.tif
source=100313-22614us01-assigmentFILE#page5.tif
source=100313-22614us01-assigmentFILE#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PUNCTUATION IN THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 041949 Frame 0380. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PUNCTUATION SHOULD BE CORRECTED

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
***************************************	E. GILLET BOYCE	04/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED HAWK, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1212 65TH STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21237

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29600181	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 7039039000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com, hshannon@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.
Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100313-22614US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SCHAFFER
Signature:	/David R. Schaffer/
Date:	09/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 100313 - 22614US01 - ASSIGNMENT\#page1.tif\\ source = 100313 - 22614US01 - ASSIGNMENT\#page2.tif$

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6929225 **Receipt Date:** 09/22/2021



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	
E. GILLET BOYCE	04/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED HAWK LLC
Street Address:	1212 65TH STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21237

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Italibor.	29600181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686 Phone: 7039039000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DR.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500**

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

100313-22614US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KYLEEN INNOCENT

/Kyleen Innocent/ Signature:

04/10/2017 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=22614US01ASG#page1.tif source=22614US01ASG#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

PAT4361405 EPAS ID: 04/10/2017 Receipt Date:

Return to home page

[.HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Assignment

WHEREAS, I E. Gillet Boyce have made an invention entitled FOLDING GOLF

CART REAR SEAT AND BOX KIT for which I have executed an application for Letters

Patent of the United States on even date herewith or on April 7, 2017, or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on under Application No. 29/600,181; and

LL.C. Limited Liability Company

WHEREAS, Red Hawk LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a citizen of Maryland or a corporation or other business entity organized under the laws of Maryland, and whose postal address is 1212 65th Street, Baltimore, MD 21237 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

AND I further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:

Date:

Full Name: E. Gillet Boyce

Address: 1212 65th Street, Baltimore, MD

21237, USA

PATENT REEL: 057710 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 09/22/2021